

SAFETY NOTICE FOR TWIN HARNESS

PLEASE READ ATTENTIVELY THE NEXT DECLARATION!

02.05.2022

PLEASE READ ATTENTIVELY THE NEXT DECLARATION! IN CASE IT MAY CONCERN YOU PLEASE CONTACT YOUR DEALER OR OUR OFFICE!

THANK YOU FOR YOUR UNDERSTANDING.

Sky Paragliders a.s.



28. April 2022 in Frýdlant nad Ostravicí

SAFETY NOTICE-TWIN HARNESS

It has been reported on heavily used TWIN harnesses that, due to incorrect re-installation of the foam protector (mousse-bag) or due to very frequent use and packing of the harness, the foam protector may come loose. As a result, the Velcro on the back side of the foam protector could scratch the fabric of the bottom of the rescue parachute pocket and could even destroy it completely. The hooks of the Velcro could then catch the lines of the rescue parachute preventing its correct deployment.



Remember to thoroughly check your harness and pack your rescue on a regular basis, especially in case of intensive use. Also check the back side of the bottom of the pocket for any wear or tear possibly caused by the Velcro.

Sky Paragliders a.s.
Okružní 39
739 11 Frýdlant nad Ostravicí
Česká republika

www.sky-cz.com
info@sky-cz.com
00420 558 676 088
00420 558 675 305



[Tweet](#)